
U.S. DISTR1CT COURT 
MIDDLF DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FILED ~ . .' l fj ?011 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

CLEk ·· ~ urriGE 

ORDER /JO'. 2,o\l ~ ;l.4 

IT IS ORDERED that the following Eastern District of Louisiana District Judges and 

Magistrate Judges, as designated, be assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as 

may be required in the below referenced cases. 

Civil 
Action 
Number 

05-330 

06-623 

06-944 

07-369 

07-386 

07-473 

07-568 

07-879 

08-714 

District 
Judge 

Sarah S. Vance 
Section R 

Magistrate 
Judge 
Division 

5 

Stanwood R. Duval, Jr. 4 
Section K 

Martin L.C. Feldman 3 
Section F 

Mary Ann Vial Lemmon 3 
Section S 

Eldon E. Fallon 2 
Section L 

Carl J. Barbier 5 
Section J 

Stanwood R. Duval, Jr. 5 
Section K 

Helen G. Berrigan 4 
Section C 

Sarah S. Vance 5 
Section R 

Description 

Iturralde v. The Shaw Group, Inc. 

Rushing v. Board of Supervisors 

Thompson v. Winn Dixie 

Parker v. State of Louisiana Dept. 
of Education 

Butler v. Exxon Mobile Corp. 

Aertker v. Placid Holding Co. 

Lovell v. Childs 

K.P. v. LeBlanc 

Comena v. City of Baton Rouge et al 



09-136 Jay C. Zainey 3 Courville v. National Freight Inc. 
Section A 

10-205 Eldon E. Fallon 2 Sedgwick CMS v. Whittington 
Section L 

10-295 Mary Ann Vial Lemmon 4 Haire v. Board of Supervisors 
Section S 

10-312 Ivan L.R. Lemelle 3 BP American Production Co. v. 
Section B Hammer Exploration 

11 -39 Helen G. Ben-igan 4 SCR Henderson v. Turner, et al 
Section C 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will 

apply to these cases. 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this ~-,;! day of September, 2011. 

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson 


