## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA



## **ORDER**

NO: 2011-24

**IT IS ORDERED** that the following Eastern District of Louisiana District Judges and Magistrate Judges, as designated, be assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below referenced cases.

Civil Action <u>Number</u>	District Judge	Magistrate Judge Division	Description
05-330	Sarah S. Vance Section R	5	Iturralde v. The Shaw Group, Inc.
06-623	Stanwood R. Duval, Section K	Jr. 4	Rushing v. Board of Supervisors
06-944	Martin L.C. Feldman Section F	3	Thompson v. Winn Dixie
07-369	Mary Ann Vial Lemr Section S	non 3	Parker v. State of Louisiana Dept. of Education
07-386	Eldon E. Fallon Section L	2	Butler v. Exxon Mobile Corp.
07-473	Carl J. Barbier Section J	5	Aertker v. Placid Holding Co.
07-568	Stanwood R. Duval, Section K	Jr. 5	Lovell v. Childs
07-879	Helen G. Berrigan Section C	4	K.P. v. LeBlanc
08-714	Sarah S. Vance Section R	5	Comena v. City of Baton Rouge et al

09-136	Jay C. Zainey Section A	3	Courville v. National Freight Inc.
10-205	Eldon E. Fallon Section L	2	Sedgwick CMS v. Whittington
10-295	Mary Ann Vial Lemmon Section S	4	Haire v. Board of Supervisors
10-312	Ivan L.R. Lemelle Section B	3	BP American Production Co. v. Hammer Exploration
11-39	Helen G. Berrigan Section C	4	SCR Henderson v. Turner, et al

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will

apply to these cases.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 6th day of September, 2011.

Brin a. J.

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson